
Apprenticeships available in the Washoe County area 11-15-22 
 

ABC NV Chapter ‐ Reno (N) ‐ Washoe 
NV002950001 
Occupation: Electrician (47‐2111.00), Plumber 
(47‐2152.02) 
 

Director: Kara Arenas ‐ kara@abcnevada.org 
Assistant: Duane Gilbert ‐ frontdesk@abcnevada.org 
Assistant: Diane Rodriguez ‐ admin@abcnevada.org 
240 South Rock Blvd., Suite 121 
Reno, NV 89502 
775‐358‐7888 

Carpenters JATC Drywall/Drywall Applicator (N) 
‐ Washoe 
NV002114645 
Occupation: Drywall Applicator (47‐2081.00) 
 

Director: Louis Ontiveros ‐ lontiveros@swctf.org 
Coordinator: Ron Warde – rwarde@swctf.org 
Assistant: Lourdes (Lulu) Cortes‐LCortes@swctf.org 
LasVegas@swctf.org 
1360 Financial Boulevard 
Reno, NV 89502 
702‐452‐5099 x6001 

Cement Masons & Plasterers Local 797 JATC (N) 
‐ Washoe 
NV002450003 
Occupation: Cement Mason (47‐2051.00), 
Plasterer (47‐2161.00) 
 

Contact: Jesse Barajas – jesse@local797.org 
810 Gleeson Way 
Sparks, NV 89431 
775‐722‐9621 

IBEW Electrical 401 Local Residential (N) ‐ 
Washoe 
NV002040010 
Occupation: Residential Wireman (47‐2111.00) 
IBEW Electrical Local #401 (N) ‐ Washoe 
NV002460001 
Occupation: Electrician (47‐2111.00), 
Telecommunications Technician (49‐2022.00) 
 

Director: Alan Darney – 401JATC@sbcglobal.net 
Contact: Lyle Witt – lwitt@401JATC.org 
4635 Longley Ave., Suite 108 
Reno, NV 89502 
775‐358‐4301 

Laborers Training Fund for Northern Nevada 
(Local 169) (N) – Washoe 
NV002950002 
Occupation: Construction Craft Laborer 
(47‐2061.00) 
 

Director: Al DeVita ‐ aldevita@local169.com 
Assist: Angelica Berumen ‐ 
laborerstraining@local169.com 
50 Wild Horse Canyon Drive 
Sparks, NV 89434 
775‐343‐0171 

Nevada System of Higher Education, Board of 
Regents (N) – Washoe 
2021‐NV‐81211 
Occupation: Medical Assistant (31‐9092.00) 
Occupation: Licensed Practical Nurse 
(29.2061.00), Medical Front Office 
Representative (43‐6013.00), Pharmacy 
Technician (29‐2052.00), Certified Nursing 
Assistant (31.1131.00), Emergency Medical 
Technician (29‐2042.00), Dental Assistant (31‐ 
9091.00), Tech Support Specialist (15‐1232.00), 
Network Support Specialist (15‐1244.00) 
 

Contact: Cheryl Olson ‐ colson@nshe.nevada.edu 
Contact: Donna Saunders – 
dsaunders@nshe.nevada.edu 
2601 Enterprise Road 
Reno, NV 89512 
775‐784‐3410 
775‐784‐3414 

Operating Engineers Local 3 JATC (N) ‐ Washoe 
NV002670002 
Occupation: Chief of Party (17‐3031.01), Diesel 

Administrator: Brian Prather – nnvjacbp@aol.com 
Assistant: Nina Lutz – nnvjacsec@aol.com 
1290 Corporate Blvd. 
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Mechanic (49‐3031.00), Oil Field Equipment 
Mechanic (49‐3031.00), Operating Engineer 
(47‐2073.00), Plant Operator (51‐9021.00), 
Surveyor Assistant Instrument (17‐3031.01), 
Truck Crane Operator (53.7021.00) 
 

Reno, NV 89515 
555 West Silver St. 
Elko, NV 89801 
775‐575‐2729 

Operating Engineers Local 39 JATC, Stationary 
Engineers (N) – Washoe 
NV002830001 
Occupation: Service Engine Repairer (49‐ 
3053.00), Stationary Engineer (51‐8021.00) 
 

Coordinator: James Anderson – 
janderson@local39.org 
9590 South McCarran Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89523 
775‐358‐3939 

Painters DC16 JATC ‐ Glaziers – Northern 
California & Nevada Finishing Trades Institute 
JATC – (N & S) 
2021‐NV‐80286 
Occupation: Glazier (47‐2121.00) 
Occupation: Floor Coverer (47‐2042.00), 
Painter (47‐2141.00), Taper (47‐2082.00) 
 

Coordinator: Harry Mowrey – harry@dc16jattf.org 
Director: Alex Beltran – alex@dc16jattf.org 
Assistant: Peggy Vaughn – peggy@dc16jattf.org 
Northern Nevada: 
523 Vista Blvd. 
Sparks, NV 89434 
775‐300‐7044 

Plumbers Local 350 JATC (N) – Washoe 
NV002450004 
Occupation: Pipe Fitter (47‐2152.01), Plumber 
(47‐2152.02), Refrigeration Unit Repairer (49‐ 
9021.02) 
 

Coordinator: Randy Canale – rc350jatc@live.com 
Assistant: Erin Hutchinson – 
ehutchinson.jatc@outlook.com 
1150 Greg Street 
Sparks, NV 89431 
775‐359‐2229 x2 

Sheet Metal Local 26 JATC (N) ‐ Washoe 
NV002650001 
Occupation: Sheet Metal Worker (47‐2211.00) 
 

Coordinator: Thomas Blotzke ‐ 
tblotzke@smart26jatc.org 
Assistant: Brooke Noel ‐ bnoel@smart26jatc.org 
Applicants send email to: info@smart26jatc.org or 
https://www.totaltrack.org/lite/education/apply/100 
1237 Gator Way 
Sparks, NV 89431 
775‐331‐6393 

Sierra Pacific Power (N) ‐ Washoe 
NV002700001 
Occupation: Customer Service Rep. (43‐ 
4051.00), Electric Meter Repairer (49‐9012.00), 
Substation Electrician (49‐2095.00), Fitter I (51‐ 
2041.00), Line Maintainer (49‐9051.00), 
Telecommunications Tech. (49‐2022.00), Utility 
Fleet Mechanic (49‐3031.00), Welder Fitter (51‐4121.06) 
 

Director: Ryan L. Bellows ‐ rbellows@nvenergy.com 
Assistant: Darcie Dayton‐Wilcox ‐ 
Darcie.Dayton‐Wilcox@nvenergy.com 
6100 Neil Road 
Reno, NV 89511 
775‐834‐5735 

Simplex/Grinnell (N) ‐ Washoe 
NV002050007 
Occupation: Protective Signal Installer (49‐ 
2098.00), Sprinkler Fitter (47‐2152.01) 
 

Coordinator: Sherry Kinnibrugh ‐ 
sherry.kinnibrugh@jci.com 
1105 South Rock Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 
775‐331‐0590 
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Truckee Meadows Community College, 
Workforce Connections (N) ‐ Washoe 
2018‐NV‐70687 
Occupation: CNC Operator Milling and Turning 
(51‐4034.00), CNC Set‐Up Programmer Milling 
and Turning (51‐4012.00), Industrial 
Maintenance Mechanic (49‐9041.00), Industrial 
Manufacturing Tech (17‐3029.09), 
Maintenance Mechanic (49‐9041.00), Nurse 
Assistant Certified (31‐1014.00), Tool and Die 
Maker—Die Manufacturer/Press Technician 
(51‐4111.00) 
 

Contact: Jamie Perez‐Galvan – jperezgalvan@tmcc.edu 
Contact: Pat Jarvis – pjarvis@tmcc.edu 
TMCC Applied Technology Center 
475 Edison Way, EDSN 211 
Reno, NV 89502 
775‐673‐7047 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority (N) ‐ 
Washoe 
NV004010036 
Occupation: Industrial Maintenance Mechanic 
(49‐9041.00), Maintenance Mechanic Hybrid 
(49‐9041.00), Pipe Fitter (47‐2152.01), Water 
Treatment Plant Operator (51‐8031.00) 
Occupation: Supervisory Control and Data 
Acquisition Tech (49‐2094.00) 

Coordinator: Jessica Atkinson ‐ jatkinson@tmwa.com 
Contact: Jordan Grow ‐ jgrow@tmwa.com 
Contact: Rosalinda Rodriguez ‐ 
rrodriguez@tmwa.com 
P.O. Box 30013 
Reno, NV 89520 
775‐834‐8080 
775‐834‐8294 

United Electrical Services Apprenticeship & 
Training Program (N) – Douglas 
2017‐NV‐569 
Occupation: Electrician (47‐2111.00) 
 

Coordinator: Stephanie Faiss ‐ 
stephanie@unitedelectricalservices.com 
2551 Precision Dr., Ste. A 
Minden, NV 89423 
775‐782‐4303 

 


